Agilent Technologies International Sarl Tel. +41 21 353 8701 EPFL Innovation Park.

Building F – 2™ Floor, CH-1015 Lausanne Switzerland

www.agilent.com



## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL Sarl, EPFL Innovation Park, Building F - 2nd floor, CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland (herein referred to as "AGILENT") hereby certifies that

> LOKMERA SRL str. Mitropolit Gurie Grosu 9 mun. Chisinau MD-2021 Moldova

(herein "LOKMERA SRL")

is presently an AGILENT authorized Distributor in Republic of Moldova for the sales and after-sales support of:

- Chromatography & Mass Spectrometry;
- . Molecular & Atomic Spectroscopy;
- . **Dissolution**; Genomics;
- . Columns & Supplies.
- And related parts

Agilent Technologies products and related parts as per the terms of the Distributor Agreement No. X47LO effective as of January 1st, 2019 and valid until December 31st, 2021 signed with AGILENT (herein "the Agreement").

AGILENT confirms that LOKMERA SRL will perform the maintenance services of Agilent Technologies equipment offered to the customers in the Republic of Moldova, as per the Agreement. In case of termination or non-renewal of the Agreement, Agilent or its newly appointed distributor will provide to the customers in the Republic of Moldova spare parts coverage, maintenance and other support services under terms and conditions to be agreed upon, and subject to the U.S. Administration Regulations provisions.

Furthermore, AGILENT certifies that AGILENT will sell spare parts and accessories related to its equipment during a standard support life of seven (7) years from the end of the last regular production of said equipment. Beyond this period of time, AGILENT will provide service on a best effort basis. The abovementioned services, spare parts and accessories will be provided in accordance with the U.S. Export Administration Regulations.



In case of force majeure, AGILENT will be released from any obligations.

## AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL Sàrl

Lausanne, 20/02/2020

Agilent Technologies International Sàri EPFL Innovation Park Building F - 2nd floor CH-1015 Lausanne - Switzerland

Erich Ammann Agilent Authorised Signatory